

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: July 30, 2020

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director

KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com

845-348-1005, ext. 110

PALISADES CENTER ANNOUNCES NEW HOURS OF OPERATION

--As of Monday, August 3rd Palisades Center will be returning to normal hours of operation--

West Nyack, NY (July 2020) – Palisades Center will be returning to normal hours of operation beginning on Monday, August 3, 2020. New operating hours will be Monday-Saturday, 10:00am-9:30pm and Sunday, 11:00am-7:00pm. A select number of stores and venues, including restaurants, may have different operating hours.

Palisades Center continues to enforce sanitizing policies and procedures, along with <u>Healthy Shopper Guidelines</u> developed with recommendations from the Center for Disease Control (CDC) that everyone must follow prior to entering the property.

Recommended Guidelines

Simple personal hygiene is essential to minimizing the spread of the COVID-19 virus. Palisades Center is actively reminding and encouraging its employees, tenants and guests to follow CDC preventative measures as part of daily routines:

- Wash your hands
- Wear a mask
- Keep practicing social distancing
- Stay home if you are sick

Palisades Center is committed to the health and safety of its guests, tenants and employees. Visit www.palisadescenter.com for more information on safety and individual store hours.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades

Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, <a href="www.twitter.com/palisadescenter.com/palisadescenter.com/palisadescenter

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the north-east. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 14 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.